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 THAILAND v AFGHANISTAN[image: image2.png]



at Terdthai Cricket Ground, Bangkok 1/2/11
Group B
50 overs






Weather: 23-26° C, Sunny
Toss won by Afghanistan, chose to bat
	AFGHANISTAN
	
	
	R
	B
	4s
	6s

	Hashmatullah Shaidi
	lbw 
	Arman Dubey 
	2
	6
	0
	0

	†Afsar Khan Zazai
	b 
	Daniel Leach 
	134
	119
	16
	3

	Younas Khan
	lbw 
	Jai Bhagwat
	42
	73
	1
	1

	*Shir Shirzai
	c Maneerat
	b V.Singh
	33
	40
	2
	0

	Najibullah Zadran
	c I.Kalra 
	b D.Leach
	6
	4
	1
	0

	Mohibullah Paak
	c I.Kalra  
	b V.Singh 
	0
	2
	0
	0

	Noor-ul Haq
	b 
	I.Kalra
	1
	5
	0
	0

	Aftab Alam
	st W.T’himthai
	b Jai Bhagwat
	58
	28
	4 
	3

	Dawood Bahram
	not 
	out
	14
	20
	1
	0

	Mohammad Yamin
	DNB
	
	
	
	
	

	Abdul Rashid
	DNB
	
	
	
	
	

	Extras: lb2,b6, nb1,w27  
	36
	
	
	

	                                                                          Total
	326 for 8 off 50 overs



12th: Amanullah Amin
Fall of wickets: 

1-4 (1.4 overs) 2-132 (25.5 overs) 3-237 (38.3 overs) 4-245 (39.6 overs) 5-245 (40.2 overs) 6-251 (41.4 overs), 7-251 (42.1 overs), 8-326 (49.6 overs),
	THAILAND
	O
	M
	R
	W

	Daniel Leach
	10
	1
	47
	2(2w)

	Ishan Kalra
	9
	0
	83
	1(4w,1nb)

	Aman Dubey
	4
	0
	31
	1(2w)

	Vichanath Singh
	10
	3
	29
	2

	Jai Bhagwat
	9
	0
	54
	  2(2w)

	Kushal Shah
	5
	0
	41
	0(1w)

	Siddhant Anand
	3
	0
	33
	0(3w)


	THAILAND
	
	
	R
	B
	4s
	6s

	†W’korn Thapthimthai
	 b
	Aftab Alam
	1
	9
	0
	0

	Pranav Parakh
	b 
	M.Yamin
	4
	27
	0
	0

	Jainam Sanghavi
	b
	Aftab Alam
	7
	22
	0
	0

	Daniel Leach
	b
	Aftab Alam
	0
	1
	0
	0

	Weerachai Maneerat
	c+b
	D.Bahram
	14
	60
	0
	0

	Jai Bhagwat
	lbw
	M.Yamin
	0
	3
	0
	0

	Ishan Kalra
	c Shir Shirzai
	b A. Rashid   
	6
	21
	0
	0

	Kushal Shah
	run out
	(M.Yamin) 
	1
	12
	0
	0

	Vichanath Singh
	c M.Yamin
	b D.Bahram
	16
	21
	3
	0

	Aman Dubey
	c A.Alam
	b N.Haq
	6
	8
	1
	0

	Siddhanth Anand
	not
	out
	0
	1
	0
	0

	Extras:lb2,b4, w16
	22
	
	
	

	                                                                          Total
	77/10 off 30.5 overs


12th: 
Fall of wickets: 

 1-3 (2.2 overs)  2-20 (8.4 overs), 3-25 (8.5 overs), 4-27 (9.6 overs), 5-32 (11.2 overs), 6-43 (16.4 overs), 7-46 (20.3 overs), 8-70 (27.5 overs), 9-71 (29.5 overs)
	AFGHANISTAN
	O
	M
	R
	W

	Aftab Alam
	7
	1
	18
	3(6w)

	Mohamad Yamin  
	7
	1
	15
	2(2w)

	Abdul Rashid
	5
	2
	8
	1(1w)

	Noor-ul Haq
	   5
	0
	12
	1

	Dawood Bahram
	6.5
	2
	18
	2


AFGHANISTAN WON BY  249 RUNS  
Umpires:  Sarika Prasad (Nepal), Ramani Batumalai (Malaysia)
Match Referee: Aziz Gilani (Thailand)
Curator:  Tong (Thailand)
Scorers: Lakshmi Hariharan (India), Andrew Leach (England)
